
Rustenburg 
Ramadaan 1437 – June/July 2016 

Ramadaan Date Day Sehri 
Ends 

Fajr  Sunrise Zawal Asr 
(S) 

Asr 
(H) 

Maghrib  
/Iftaar 

Isha 

1 June 7 Tue 5:26 5:31 6:52 12:10  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
2 June 8 Wed 5:26 5:31 6:53 12:10  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
3 June 9 Thu 5:26 5:31 6:53 12:10  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
4 June 10 Fri 5:27 5:32 6:53 12:10  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
5 June 11 Sat 5:27 5:32 6:54 12:11  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
6 June 12 Sun 5:27 5:32 6:54 12:11  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
7 June 13 Mon 5:27 5:32 6:54 12:11  3:08  3:51  5:30  6:49 
8 June 14 Tue 5:28 5:33 6:55 12:11  3:08  3:52  5:31  6:50 
9 June 15 Wed 5:28 5:33 6:55 12:11  3:08  3:52  5:31  6:50 
10 June 16 Thu 5:28 5:33 6:55 12:12  3:08  3:52  5:31  6:50 
11 June 17 Fri 5:29 5:34 6:56 12:12  3:09  3:52  5:31  6:50 
12 June 18 Sat 5:29 5:34 6:56 12:12  3:09  3:52  5:31  6:50 
13 June 19 Sun 5:29 5:34 6:56 12:12  3:09  3:52  5:31  6:50 
14 June 20 Mon 5:29 5:34 6:56 12:12  3:09  3:52  5:31  6:51 
15 June 21 Tue 5:30 5:35 6:57 12:13  3:09  3:53  5:32  6:51 
16 June 22 Wed 5:30 5:35 6:57 12:13  3:10  3:53  5:32  6:51 
17 June 23 Thu 5:30 5:35 6:57 12:13  3:10  3:53  5:32  6:51 
18 June 24 Fri 5:30 5:35 6:57 12:13  3:10  3:53  5:32  6:51 
19 June 25 Sat 5:30 5:35 6:57 12:14  3:10  3:54  5:33  6:52 
20 June 26 Sun 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:14  3:11  3:54  5:33  6:52 
21 June 27 Mon 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:14  3:11  3:54  5:33  6:52 
22 June 28 Tue 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:14  3:11  3:54  5:34  6:52 
23 June 29 Wed 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:14  3:11  3:55  5:34  6:53 
24 June 30 Thu 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:12  3:55  5:34  6:53 
25 July 1 Fri 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:12  3:55  5:34  6:53 
26 July 2 Sat 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:12  3:56  5:35  6:54 
27 July 3 Sun 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:13  3:56  5:35  6:54 
28 July 4 Mon 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:13  3:57  5:36  6:54 
29 July 5 Tue 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:15  3:13  3:57  5:36  6:55 
30 July 6 Wed 5:31 5:36 6:58 12:16  3:14  3:57  5:36  6:55 

 
Note1: Sehri Times shown are 5 minutes before Subha Sadiq and should be regarded as final 

Note2: Dates shown are computed on the basis of ‘expected visibility’ of the moon 
Issued by the Jamiatul Ulama KZN (info@jamiat.org.za) 

 
 


